considered part of the purchase price nor are they expected to have a continuing impact on the combined company.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements do not reflect the October 27, 2016 repurchase of
1,727,746 shares of the Company’s common stock from Bank of Montreal Holding Inc. at a price of $93.50 per share for a
total purchase price of $161.5 million. To effect this transaction, the Company used $131.5 million of cash and cash
equivalents and borrowed $30.0 million on its senior unsecured revolving credit facility, which as a condition to the
incurrence of debt under the new facility is required to be repaid in full and is expected to be repaid with cash on hand.

S-40

Page 54 of 157Final Prospectus Supplement

1/31/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/883237/000119312517022102/d335906d424b2....

Table of Contents

Virtus Investment Partners, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2016

($ in thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Virtus

Historical

RidgeWorth

Reclassifications

(1)

Note

References

Acquisition &

Financing

Adjustments (2)

Note

References

Pro Forma

Combined

Revenues

Investment management fees $ 176,234 $ 106,387 $ —  —  $ 282,621
Distribution and service fees 36,761 —  —  —  36,761
Administration and transfer agent fees 29,085 —  —  —  29,085
Other income and fees 624 —  —  —  624

Total revenues 242,704 106,387 —  —  349,091

Operating Expenses

Employment expenses 102,184 50,797 (1,454) (a) 3,002 (1) 154,529
Distribution and other asset-based

expenses 52,913 4,916 —  —  57,829
Other operating expenses 34,614 20,840 —  —  55,454
Other operating expenses of

consolidated sponsored investment
products 2,521 —  —  —  2,521

Other operating expenses of
consolidated investment products 3,921 —  —  —  3,921

Restructuring and severance 4,270 —  1,454 (a) —  5,724
Depreciation and other amortization 2,392 1,050 —  3,442
Amortization expense 1,858 3,490 —  8,986 (2) 14,334

Total operating expenses 204,673 81,093 —  11,988 297,754

Operating Income 38,031 25,294 —  (11,988) 51,337

Other Income

Realized and unrealized gain on
investments, net 3,584 756 (395) (b) —  3,945

Realized and unrealized gain on
investments of consolidated
sponsored investment products, net 6,928 —  —  —  6,928

Realized and unrealized gain on
investments of consolidated
investment products, net 2,960 446 —  —  3,406

Other income, net 463 54 395 (b) —  912

Total other income, net 13,935 1,256 —  —  15,191

Interest Income (Expense)

Interest expense (389) (5,031) —  (8,667) (3) (14,087)
Interest and dividend income 1,113 406 —  —  1,519
Interest and dividend income of

investments consolidated sponsored
investment products 6,021 —  —  —  6,021

Interest expense of consolidated
investment products (10,188) (10,514) —  —  (20,702)

Interest income of consolidated
investment products 8,835 15,339 —  —  24,174

Total interest income, net 5,392 200 —  (8,667) (3,075)

Income Before Income Taxes 57,358 26,750 —  (20,655) 63,453

Income tax expense 20,512 —  —  2,402 (4) 22,914

Net Income 36,846 26,750 —  (23,057) 40,539

Noncontrolling interests (770) —  —  —  (770)

Net Income Attributable to

Stockholders $ 36,076 $ 26,750 $ —  $ (23,057) $ 39,769

Preferred stock dividends —  —  —  5,438 (5) 5,438

Net Income Attributable to

Common Stockholders $ 36,076 $ 26,750 $ —  $ (28,495) $ 34,331

Earnings per Share-Basic $ 4.47 $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 3.73

Earnings per Share-Diluted $ 4.39 $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 3.65

Cash Dividends Declared per Share $ 1.35 $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 1.35

8,062 —  —  1,137 (6) 9,199

Page 55 of 157Final Prospectus Supplement

1/31/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/883237/000119312517022102/d335906d424b2....

Weighted Average Shares

Outstanding-Basic (in thousands)

Weighted Average Shares

Outstanding-Diluted (in

thousands) 8,223 —  —  1,177 (6) 9,400

(1) See Note 3 to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

(2) See Note 6 to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

S-41

Page 56 of 157Final Prospectus Supplement

1/31/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/883237/000119312517022102/d335906d424b2....

Table of Contents

Virtus Investment Partners, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2015

($ in thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Virtus

Historical

RidgeWorth

Reclassifications

(1)

Note

References

Acquisition &

Financing

Adjustments (2)

Note

References

Pro Forma

Combined

Revenues

Investment management fees $ 264,865 $ 165,326 $ —  —  $ 430,191
Distribution and service fees 67,066 —  —  —  67,066
Administration and transfer agent fees 48,247 —  —  —  48,247
Other income and fees 1,799 —  —  —  1,799

Total revenues 381,977 165,326 —  —  547,303

Operating Expenses

Employment expenses 137,095 74,185 2,146 (1) 213,426
Distribution and other asset-based

expenses 89,731 7,564 —  —  97,295
Other operating expenses 63,901 34,526 —  —  98,427
Other operating expenses of

consolidated sponsored investment
products 4,134 —  —  —  4,134

Other operating expenses of
consolidated investment products,
net —  7,920 —  7,920

Depreciation and other amortization 3,443 1,172 —  —  4,615
Amortization expense 3,295 4,400 —  12,235 (2) 19,930

Total operating expenses 301,599 129,767 —  14,381 445,747

Operating Income 80,378 35,559 —  (14,381) 101,556

Other Income (Expense)

Realized and unrealized (loss) gain on
investments, net (862) 454 (1,069) (b) —  (1,477)

Realized and unrealized (loss) on
investments of consolidated
sponsored investment products, net (23,181) —  —  —  (23,181)

Realized and unrealized (loss) gain on
investments of consolidated
investment products, net (3,505) 4,895 —  1,390

Other income (loss), net 898 (6) 1,069 (b) —  1,961

Total other (expense) income, net (26,650) 5,343 —  —  (21,307)

Interest Income (Expense)

Interest expense (523) (6,888) —  (11,372) (3) (18,783)
Interest and dividend income 1,261 892 —  —  2,153
Interest and dividend income of

investments of consolidated
sponsored investment products 11,504 —  —  —  11,504

Interest income of investments of
consolidated investment products,
net 1,673 2,694 —  4,367

Total interest income (expense), net 13,915 (3,302) —  (11,372) (759)

Income Before Income Taxes 67,643 37,600 —  (25,753) 79,490
Income tax expense 36,972 14 —  4,624 (4) 41,610

Net Income 30,671 37,586 —  (30,377) 37,880

Noncontrolling interests 4,435 —  —  —  4,435

Net Income Attributable to

Stockholders $ 35,106 $ 37,586 $ —  $ (30,377) $ 42,315

Preferred stock dividends —  —  —  7,250 (5) 7,250

Net Income Attributable to

Common Stockholders $ 35,106 $ 37,586 $ (37,627) $ 35,065

Earnings per Share-Basic $ 3.99 $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 3.53

Earnings per Share-Diluted $ 3.92 $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 3.47

Cash Dividends Declared per Share $ 1.80 $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 1.80

Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding-Basic (in thousands) 8,797 —  —  1,137 (6) 9,934

Page 57 of 157Final Prospectus Supplement

1/31/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/883237/000119312517022102/d335906d424b2....

Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding-Diluted (in thousands)

8,960 —  —  1,149 (6) 10,109

(1) See Note 3 to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements
(2) See Note 6 to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

S-42

Page 58 of 157Final Prospectus Supplement

1/31/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/883237/000119312517022102/d335906d424b2....

Table of Contents

Virtus Investment Partners, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2016

($ in thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Virtus

Historical

RidgeWorth (1)

Acquisition &

Financing

Adjustments (2)

Note

References

Pro Forma

Combined

Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 165,421 $ 85,615 $ (100,848) (7) $ 150,188
Investments 95,174 7,491 —  102,665
Accounts receivable, net 36,867 19,696 —  56,563
Assets of consolidated sponsored investment

products
Cash of consolidated sponsored

investment products 1,149 —  —  1,149
Cash pledged or on deposit of

consolidated sponsored investment
products 944 —  —  944

Investments of consolidated sponsored
investment products 137,140 —  —  137,140

Other assets of consolidated sponsored
investment products 2,560 —  —  2,560

Assets of consolidated investment products
Cash equivalents of consolidated

investment products 12,703 45,290 —  57,993
Investments of consolidated investment

products 360,210 477,780 —  837,990
Other assets of consolidated investment

products 4,628 1,227 —  5,855
Furniture, equipment and leasehold

improvements, net 7,864 6,361 —  (8) 14,225
Intangible assets, net 39,030 165,136 79,664 (2) 283,830
Goodwill 6,788 42,726 157,757 (9) 207,271
Deferred taxes, net 44,623 —  —  44,623
Other assets 14,463 3,053 (1,253) (10) 16,263

Total assets $ 929,564 $ 854,375 $ 135,320 $1,919,259

Liabilities and Equity

Liabilities:

Accrued compensation and benefits $ 37,813 $ 24,693 $ —  $ 62,506
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 21,429 2,668 7,482 (11) 31,579
Dividends payable 4,117 —  —  4,117
Debt —  109,308 148,405 (3) 257,713
Other liabilities 13,619 3,070 1,960 (12) 18,649
Liabilities of consolidated sponsored

investment products 2,930 —  —  2,930
Liabilities of consolidated investment products

Notes payable of consolidated investment
products 323,852 453,823 —  777,675

Securities purchased payable and other
liabilities of consolidated investment
products 25,704 31,523 —  57,227

Total liabilities 429,464 625,085 157,847 1,212,396

Commitments and Contingencies
Redeemable noncontrolling interests 30,301 —  —  30,301
Equity:

Equity attributable to stockholders:
Preferred stock —  —  96,500 (13) 96,500
Common stock 91 —  11 (13) 102
Additional paid-in capital 1,089,350 —  120,084 (13) 1,209,434
Accumulated deficit (436,705) —  (9,832) (13) (446,537)

Page 59 of 157Final Prospectus Supplement

1/31/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/883237/000119312517022102/d335906d424b2....

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (235) —  —  (235)
Treasury stock (182,702) —  —  (182,702)
Members’ equity 229,290 (229,290) (13) —

Total equity attributable to stockholders 469,799 229,290 (22,527) 676,562

Total equity 469,799 229,290 (22,527) 676,562

Total liabilities and equity $ 929,564 $ 854,375 $ 135,320 $1,919,259

(1) The RidgeWorth Condensed Balance Sheet has been reclassified from the amounts previously reported to align with the Virtus
presentation

(2) See Note 6 to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

S-43

Page 60 of 157Final Prospectus Supplement

1/31/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/883237/000119312517022102/d335906d424b2....

Table of Contents

Virtus Investment Partners, Inc.

Notes To Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

Note 1—Description of Proposed Acquisition

On December 16, 2016, Virtus Investment Partners, Inc. (“Virtus” or the “Company”) entered into an agreement (the